
Page 1 to 43

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021685-2025 

Contract

Project Civils Framework

NATIONAL GRID UK LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021685

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 15 May 2025, 12:23pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID UK LIMITED

1-3 Strand

London

WC2N5EH

Contact

Charlotte Crossley

Email

charlotte.crossley@nationalgrid.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021685-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021685-2025
mailto:charlotte.crossley@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 43

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04508773

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgrid.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

https://www.nationalgrid.co.uk/


Page 3 to 43

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project Civils Framework

Reference number

WS4553862756

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework for medium to large-scale civil engineering and building work associated with the
construction, refurbishment, repair, maintenance and improvement of existing and new
electricity substation sites primarily within National Grid's Electricity Transmission
Networks. 

The Project Civils Framework typically, but not exclusively covers construction, modification
or alteration to buildings, foundations, fencing, roofing, noise enclosures, interceptors,
drainage, sewage treatment plants, roads and cable ducts at National Grid Substations and
other non-operational sites owned by National Grid or for which National Grid has
maintenance responsibilities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Civils



Page 4 to 43

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

65000000 - Public utilities

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Civils - includes groundworks, foundation construction/piling, structural repairs, foul
and surface water works, drainage outfall works, construction/repair of bund walls, building
works and minor demolition works.

Concrete Works - includes repairs, breaking out and renewal of various concrete structures



Page 5 to 43

Surfacing Works - includes the construction and maintenance / repair of roadways and
paving areas

Refurbishment Works - includes substation and other building refurbishment, replacement of
doors & windows, brickwork repairs, reconstruction, renewal and demolition of structures.

Mechanical & Electrical Works - includes updating or replacing of lighting systems, heating /
ventilation systems, mechanical and electrical installations

Enabling Works - includes construction of temporary access roads/pathways, management
of traffic controls, modification of domestic services, excavation of contaminated soils,
clearance of water courses, provision of temporary access equipment.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 5 year term with two extension options (+2 years, +1 year)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Non ISS Security Fencing Services & Associated Works

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

65000000 - Public utilities

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 43

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Construction of substation fencing (usually steel palisade) and foundations.

• Repairs to substation fencing and gates.

• Installation of gates, including sliding and power operated sliding gates.

• Construction of concrete pathway adjacent to the fence.

• Installation and maintenance of electric pulse fencing.

• Installation and repair of intruder detection systems.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 5 year term with two extension options (+2 years, +1 year)

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 43

II.2.1) Title

Roofing and Cladding

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

65000000 - Public utilities

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Substation pitched tiled roof installation and repair.



Page 8 to 43

• Substation flat roof installation and repair.

• Substation cladding installation and repair.

• Cladding works to indoor switch houses and other similar buildings.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 5 year term with two extension options (+2 years, +1 year)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Noise Enclosures

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

65000000 - Public utilities

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 9 to 43

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design, supply, delivery & installation of a range of Noise Enclosures at new and existing
electricity substations, to include Noise Enclosures for:

• Super grid transformers (275kV and above)

• Transformers (132kV and below)

Remedial works and retrofit of existing noise enclosures.

Decommissioning & removal of noise enclosures.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 5 year term with two extension options (+2 years, +1 year)



Page 10 to 43

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 11 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD.

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3320855

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 12 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Construction Ltd

Hilton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01675457

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BRM Utility Services Ltd.

Londonderry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

NI642050

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 14 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Broughton-Hall Fencing Ltd

Gilmorton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3213525

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 15 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C Spencer Ltd

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2334308

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 16 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cambrensis Civil Engineering Ltd

Abergavenny

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

14736939

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 17 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DB Attenuation Limited

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4174056

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 18 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ducron Construction Ltd

Herne Bay

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3103291

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 19 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dyer and Butler Limited

Stevenage

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1450372

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 20 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Electrafence Ltd

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

6298347

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 21 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Envolve Infrastructure Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1835363

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 22 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Erith Contractors Limited

Erith

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1102060

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 23 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Force Contracting Services Ltd

Worksop

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

7899255

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 24 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glanville Cleansing Ltd t/a Glanville Environmental

Ivybridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3955582

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 25 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hodgson Sayers Limited

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2725227

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 26 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kaberry Construction

Heywood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2578086

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 27 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LEE & COOKE ROOFING LTD

Melton Mowbray

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1348133

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 28 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Littlewood Fencing Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4204136

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 29 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lowbury Construction Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01226039

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 30 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Luddon Construction

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC057943

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 31 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M A C ROOFING & CONTRACTING LTD

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1224597

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 32 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McHale Contracts & Plant Environmental LLP

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC348998

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 33 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Palmer Construction Ltd

Barnsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02940056

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 34 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Promec Engineering Ltd

Chepstow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

6724413

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 35 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QTS Group Ltd

South Lanarkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC346116

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 36 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sienna Construction Ltd

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

8015068

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 37 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sonobex Limited T/A Merford UK

Borehamwood

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08198008

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 38 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SpoorTech Ltd

Grays

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4532309

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 39 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Story Contacting Ltd

Carlisle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3709861

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 40 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trant Engineering Ltd.

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

769274

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 41 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TUDORBORNE LIMTED T/A NEARY CONSTRUCTION

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2683590

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 42 to 43

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whitehouse Construction Co. Ltd

Ashbourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01331981

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 43 to 43

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T23:53:58+0100
	TCPDF




